
Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Greenwood

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Penny E. Reece Record (going into Tournament): 39-0
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR K BB SB
2 Rachel Miller OF 0.556 9 9 5 6 1 0 0 1 0 0
3 Aly Parsons OF 0.241 58 30 14 5 1 2 0 12 5 4
4 Ainsley Crawford 1B 0.259 54 7 14 6 3 0 0 8 8 0
7 Paige Coles DP 0.411 56 12 23 10 4 0 0 2 4 0
9 Raley Slone CF 0.511 135 54 69 25 10 2 0 4 6 17

12 Angela Adkins 3B 0.488 125 41 61 53 11 1 7 4 15 8
13 Emily Gravette SS 0.440 134 52 59 29 13 3 1 2 12 10
14 Brittany Graham 1B 0.339 118 14 40 24 6 0 0 8 4 1
20 Cassie Meador OF 0.208 24 9 5 5 1 0 0 3 4 0
21 Sarah Jordan RF 0.320 100 24 32 21 6 1 3 5 10 0
23 Aeron Smith C 0.533 137 31 73 63 19 5 7 2 10 6
24 Katie Douglas OF 000 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Alexis Dean 2B 0.317 41 9 13 7 4 0 0 0 1 0
27 Katelyn Smith C 0.200 5 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
29 Abby Willgruber P 000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Elizabeth Moss P 000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Morgan Hayes 3B 0.429 7 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
44 Katelyn Merritt LF 0.425 120 29 51 40 6 0 0 2 7 2

Team Totals 0.412 1123 336 463 296 86 14 18 55 86 48
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings Pitched;
ER=Earned Runs 

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player W L ERA Save IP R H K BB ER
32 Elizabeth Moss 27 0 0.32 0 153 12 51 188 20 7
14 Brittany Graham 11 0 0.51 0 82 8 34 67 17 6
29 Abby Willgruber 1 0 0.00 0 4 0 1 2 0 0

Team Totals 39 0 0.38 0 239 20 86 257 37 13
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 
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Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Greenwood (continued)

 
Batting Order

No. Player
13 Emily Gravette
9 Raley Slone

23 Aeron Smith
12 Angela Adkins
44 Katelyn Merritt
25 Alexis Dean
14 Brittany Graham
7 Paige Coles

21 Sarah Jordan

 
Pitchers

No. Player
32 Elizabeth Moss

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

Total team effort has led to an undefeated record
against a very competitive schedule to this point.

Hard work, dedication and determination to win the
region and get another shot at state. So proud of

how the girls have overcome injuries, distractions,
etc. to come out of the always tough 4th Region.

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

Each and every player contributing individually for a
complete team effort...Continued solid defense and

pitching, as well as bats staying hot.
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